ELK:km Red2011Ord 08/08/11



ORDINANCE NO.	

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. Sections 1.08.020 of Chapter 1.08 of Title 1 of the El Dorado County Ordinance Code is hereby repealed in its entirety.

<u>Section 2</u>. Section 1.08.020 of Chapter 1.08 of Title 1 of the El Dorado County Ordinance Code is hereby added to read as follows:

1.08.020 Change in District Boundaries. The boundaries of the supervisorial districts of the county are hereby amended to correspond to those shown on the official map on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors entitled "Official Map, Supervisorial District Boundaries, adopted September 2011. The official Supervisorial District Map shall be available to the public at the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, and the County Development Services Department.

///

///

Ordinance No Page 2	
Section 3. This ordinance shall take ef hereof.	fect thirty (30) days following the adoption
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervis Board, held on theday of, 2011, by the	ors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said are following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
ATTEST SUZANNE ALLEN DE SANCHEZ Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Noes: Absent:
By Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors
	APPROVED AS TO FORM LOUIS B. GREEN COUNTY COUNSEL
	By Name Title
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY C	OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE
DateATTEST: SUZANNE ALLEN DE SANCHEZ, Clerk of the B of the County of El Dorado, State of California.	oard of Supervisors
By Deputy Clerk	